



DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY
HEADQUARTERS
8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN ROAD
FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA 22060-6221

August 31, 2022

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED],

This letter responds to your August 5, 2022, Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request, assigned DLA FOIA case number DLA-2022-001625, for the purchase quantities of the Pfizer the Comirnaty® vaccine from August 23, 2021, to the present and the purchase quantities of the Moderna Spikevax® vaccine from January 31, 2022, to the present. You have agreed that a spreadsheet or other similar document indicating the quantities purchased of each of the vaccines is responsive to your request

In your FOIA request, you have agreed to receive the clearly releasable portions of the records.

The records are released to you in full; a copy is enclosed.

This request is now closed. There are no fees assessed for the processing of this request.

If you have any questions, please contact me at pamela.gordon@dla.mil or 267-847-8045. Please reference case number DLA-2022-001625 in any subsequent communication regarding these request.

Sincerely,

Pamela Gordon

PAMELA GORDON
FOIA Specialist

DLA-2022-001625

DLA ships to OCONUS and Fleet customers only, CONUS MTF data would need to be requested through USAMMA-DOC. Also, no customer has “purchased” anything. The vaccine is free.

1. Purchase quantities specifically of the Pfizer the Comirnaty® vaccine from August 23, 2021, to present.

*We began shipping Comirnaty labeled vaccine in June 2022. From the week of June 13, 2022, through the week of August 29, 2022, we will have shipped 9600 doses (160 boxes) of vaccine.

2. Purchase quantities specifically of the Moderna Spikevax® vaccine from January 31, 2022, to present.

*From the week of January 31, 2022, through the week of August 29, 2022, we will have shipped 44,200 doses (442 boxes) of vaccine.